

Release of Liability:

Acknowledgment and Assumption of Inherent and Other Risks: By accepting this online Waiver indicating my electronic signature I, for myself and any and all of my minor child/children participating in or attending the Event, acknowledge and agree that March of Dimes is not providing me or my child/children with insurance or legal advice. The activities associated with the Event carry inherent and other risks that can cause participants harm. I have had the opportunity to obtain information about the activities and the risks they carry. Neither I, nor my child/children, have any mental or physical condition that will place me or my child/children or others at risk on account of participation in the Event and my child/children and I are properly trained and medically able to participate in the Event. I am signing for myself and as the parent or guardian of any and all of my minor child/children participating in or attending the Event. I give my permission for my child/children to participate and I accept and assume full responsibility for any risk of bodily injury, personal injury, illness, death, property damage, or property loss I, or my child/children, may suffer on account of my participation or the participation or attendance of my child/children in the Event.

Release of Claims & Indemnity: By accepting on the online registration form indicating my electronic signature, for myself and on behalf of my minor child/children, I agree to release, and not to sue, March of Dimes Inc., a New York not-for-profit corporation, its affiliates, officers, directors, employees, volunteers, leaders, and advisors (collectively "March of Dimes"), the municipality and venue in which the Event will take place, and organizers or sponsors of the event with respect to any and all claims for any bodily injury, personal injury, property damage, death, or other loss in any way connected with myself or my child's/children's participation in or attendance at the Event. I understand that I am agreeing to waive all claims I or my child/children may have against March of Dimes (including negligence), and agree that neither I nor my child/children, nor any person purporting to act on behalf of me or my child/children, may make any claims against March of Dimes, the municipality or venue in which the event will take place, and sponsors or organizers of the Event as a result of the any injury, damage, death, or other loss suffered by me or my child/children. On behalf of myself and my participating child/children, I further agree to defend and indemnify (meaning protect and compensate) March of Dimes with respect to any and all claims: 1) brought by or on behalf of me or my child/children, or by or on behalf of any other person (including family members) for any injury, damage, death, or other loss I or my child/children may suffer in connection with my own or my child's/children's participation in or attendance at the Event; or 2) brought by any person for any injury, damage, death, or other loss to the extent caused by myself or my child/children.